6A-5A VARSITY BOYS

Ken Gaston XC Invitational
09/27/2018

Grand Prairie, TX

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name

1 1 2087 Isaiah Price

2 2 2171 Marcus Freeman
3 3 2169  Josiah Asmerom
4 4 7348  Adan Hernandez
5 5 7612  Roman Vazquez
6 6 2137  Dalton Page

7 7 2186  Jahson Ferguson
8 8 2204  Steven Austin

9 9 2092  Joel Rodriguez

10 10 2146  Nicholas Westbrook
11 11 2074  Adam Jasso

12 12 1771 Eli Cable

13 13 1787  Brysin Minosky

14 14 7331 Alex Pedersen

15 15 2427  Mckenzie Kidd

16 16 7137  Eduardo Martinez Moran
17 17 7766  Hamid Bedir

18 18 7949  Kendrick Scott

19 19 2106  Stoney Duke

20 20 7343  lIsaiah Dejesus

21 21 2221 Jotham Asmerom
22 22 7347  Jasiel Gutierrez
23 23 2145  Collin Sutton

24 24 7291  John Armstrong
25 25 7093  Jackson Putman
26 26 2126  Coby Carpenter
27 27 1712 Christobal Largo-Arcibar
28 28 1773  Zachary Dennison
29 29 2189  Zach Moore

30 30 7300 Erik Day

31 31 2140  John Saine

32 32 2200  Preston Urbine
33 33 2134  Jaden Lopez

34 34 7414  Cade Logan

35 35 2400 Danny Rios

36 36 2070  Samuel Giles

37 37 1941 Jesus Arellano

38 38 2086  Allen Price

39 39 2433  Brandon Wadlington
40 40 1888  Dorian Smith

41 4 7684 llyas Nasri

42 42 7311 Collin Jones

43 43 7320 |Shalin Mehta

44 44 2238  Chris Colley

N
[6)]
N
(4]

7345  Marcus Ford

Team
Duncanville
Frisco Heritage
Frisco Heritage
Lufkin

North Mesquite
Eustace

Frisco Liberty
Frisco Lone Star
Duncanville
Eustace
Duncanville
Belton

Belton

Lucas Lovejoy
Hallsville

Irving
Richardson Berkner
Waco University
Ennis

Lufkin

Frisco Memorial
Lufkin

Eustace

Lucas Lovejoy
Hurst Bell
Eustace
Arlington Lamar
Belton

Frisco Liberty
Lucas Lovejoy
Eustace

Frisco Liberty
Eustace
Mansfield Legacy
Grand Prairie
Duncanville
Corsicana
Duncanville
Hallsville

Cedar Hill
Plano West
Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Frisco Wakeland
Lufkin

Time
16:24.4
16:33.6
16:42.0
16:42.8
16:42.9
16:50.0
16:50.6
16:54.9
17:01.2
17:02.0
17:03.9
17:04.8
17:06.4
17:07 .1
17:07 .1
17:09.3
17:10.5
17:14.0
17:15.7
17:16.5
17:16.8
17:16.8
17:24.1
17:24.8
17:28.0
17:29.6
17:31.2
17:31.7
17:32.0
17:32.8
17:34.8
17:35.7
17:36.8
17:37.2
17:37.2
17:39.1
17:40.2
17:41.6
17:42.0
17:43.1
17:43.5
17:45.0
17:46.6
17:46.7
17:46.9

Pace
5:15/M
5:18/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:27/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:32/M
5:32/M
5:32/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:41/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:42/M

Year
12
12
12
10
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
10
12
10
12
9
11
12
10
12

10
11

11

11
11
11

11
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
12


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
o1
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

(>7)
85
86
87
88
89
90

=7)
91
92

=7)
93
94
95

1655
2431
7914
2272
2277
7304
2515
2185
7104
7913
7398
2214
1663
2466
7939
2131
1945
2068
1940
1887
2196
2170
7394
7948
7178
2197
2254
2198
7312
2382
7135
1952
1798
2042
2177
7603
7129
7660
1954
2138
7344
7213
2500
2114
7859
7261
7308
2403
7207
7307
7092
2108
1768

Seth James

Alex Pennington
Jayden Deleon
Chris Thomas
Jack Winne

Zane Edwards
Christian Frank
Michael Coppinger
Ines Soto

Manuel Coronado
Noah Batzer
Kadin Miller
Zachary Staton
Crispin Bilolo
Jesus Nunez
Nathan Holland
Gerardo Delgadillo
Ivan Garcia
Gildardo Aguilar
Jorge Rodriguez
Sumukh Satish
Zachary Benn
Gabiriel Vivoni
Omar Salazar
Miller Quinn
Devansh Saxena
Lucas Jones
Lucas Small
Cameron Kennedy
Leo Diaz

Jose Mares

Izaak Madera
Zane Thompson
Saul Lara

Soham Patil
Melvin Matamoros
Aaron Hernandez
Tyler Bryson
Sandro Morales Badillo
Trenton Porte
Ivan Escobedo
Nathaniel May
Alejandro Moreno
Rowdy Rice

Iker Tovar

Robert Bragalone
Blake Hinton
Eduardo Rodriguez
Alexander Ferretis
Mason Heruska
Ethan Putman
David Loera

Weslee Baker

Arlington
Hallsville

Waco University
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Lucas Lovejoy
North Forney HS
Frisco Liberty
Hurst Bell

Waco University
Mansfield Legacy
Frisco Lone Star
Arlington

Hurst Bell

Waco University
Eustace
Corsicana
Duncanville
Corsicana
Cedar Hill

Frisco Liberty
Frisco Heritage
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Waco University
Joshua

Frisco Liberty
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Liberty
Lucas Lovejoy
Grand Prairie
Irving

Corsicana
Belton

Dallas White
Frisco Heritage
North Mesquite
Irving

Plano

Corsicana
Eustace

Lufkin
Kennedale
Hurst Bell

Ennis

South Grand Prairie
Lewisville Hebron
Lucas Lovejoy
Grand Prairie
Kennedale
Lucas Lovejoy
Hurst Bell

Ennis

Belton

17:47.9
17:48.9
17:50.4
17:51.4
17:52.6
17:53.3
17:54.5
17:56.6
17:57.0
17:57.5
17:57.8
17:58.1
17:58.2
17:58.5
17:59.5
17:59.8
18:00.3
18:01.5
18:02.6
18:03.0
18:03.4
18:05.5
18:05.9
18:06.2
18:06.5
18:07.2
18:08.0
18:08.0
18:08.4
18:08.8
18:08.9
18:09.5
18:10.5
18:10.6
18:10.8
18:11.3
18:12.1
18:12.8
18:14.1
18:14.7
18:15.1
18:15.4
18:16.4
18:17.6
18:19.0
18:22.1
18:24.1
18:24.7
18:25.5
18:25.8
18:26.1
18:27.9
18:28.0

5:42/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:55/M

11
11
10
10

11

10
11
12
11
12
10
12

11
11
12
10
10
10
11
12

11
11
10
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
11
11

12
10
10
11
11
10
11
10
11
11
10
10
10


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



99
100
O'All Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

96
97
Adj Place
98
99
100
101
102
103
=7
104
105
106
107

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
=7)
135
=7)
136
137
138
139
140
141

2392
7991
Bib No
7392
7478
1869
7160
7192
7722
2195
7349
2428
7100
1654
7495
7438
7112
7976
2073
7497
7611
1792
2049
1801
7391
7172
7687
777
2252
7236
2093
7199
2178
7342
1651
2052
7158
2155
2397
7692
2263
7669
2050
7254
7346
1882
1804
9175
7671
1849
7721
7982
7667

Ben Jiminez
Zachary Martinez
Name

Ryan Riddle
Ruben Martinez
George Brown
Nathan Ford

Adan Gutierrez
Pedro Anguiano
Pierce Rupert
Oswaldo Leos
Chris Larry
Andrew Silva
Preston Howard
Caesar Rosales
Angel Gomez
Lane Warren
Nathanael Berhane
Abubakar Jalloh
Omari Sandifer
Roberto Torres
William Reichl
Trent Cleveland
Zachary White
Landan Padron
Daniel Lopez

Will Parks
Alejandro Prieto
Ben Joerger
Javontae Padilla
Jonas Rojas

Yael Sandoval
Reece Riherd

Raul Alverez
Jaiden Domer
Isaac Hastings
Adrian Cossio
Henok Gebreyesus
Kevin Puga
Sharan Venkateshwar
Charles Meares
Asael Martinez
Prinze Cobb

Javin Burrell
Christian Gonzalez
Ebon Jordan
Julian Zamudio
Jaron Zell

Marvin Rojas-Javier

Jonathan Roman

Fernando Anchondo Garcia

James Cooke

James Kao

Grand Prairie
Wylie

Team

Mansfield Lake Ridge
Mesquite

Cedar Hill
Joshua
Kaufman
Princeton

Frisco Liberty
Lufkin

Hallsville

Hurst Bell
Arlington
Mesquite Horn
Mansfield Timberview
Hurst Bell

Wylie
Duncanville
Mesquite Horn
North Mesquite
Belton

DeSoto

Belton

Mansfield Lake Ridge
Joshua

Plano West
Joshua

Frisco Wakeland
Killeen Ellison
Duncanville
Kaufman

Frisco Heritage
Lufkin

Arlington
DeSoto

Joshua

Forney

Grand Prairie
Plano West
Frisco Wakeland
Plano

DeSoto
Lancaster

Lufkin

Cedar Hill
Belton

Wylie

Plano

Carrollton Creekview
Princeton

Wylie

Plano

18:28.4
18:28.8
Time
18:29.0
18:29.1
18:29.3
18:30.2
18:30.3
18:30.4
18:30.8
18:30.9
18:31.5
18:31.6
18:32.2
18:32.4
18:33.4
18:33.6
18:33.9
18:34.3
18:34.9
18:35.2
18:35.2
18:36.2
18:37.1
18:38.0
18:38.4
18:39.0
18:40.5
18:40.5
18:41.9
18:42.5
18:42.6
18:43.2
18:44.8
18:45.4
18:45.7
18:46.7
18:48.2
18:48.8
18:49.2
18:50.8
18:51.0
18:51.0
18:51.0
18:52.0
18:52.6
18:53.0
18:53.3
18:53.6
18:53.7
18:53.8
18:53.8
18:54.2

5:55/M
5:55/M
Pace
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M

12
12
Year
10
12
12
10

11
11

12
12

12
10
10

12

11
11
12

11
10

11
10
10
10
11

12
12
12

12
12

11
11
11
11
11

11
12
12
10
10



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
O'All Place
201
202

142
143
144
145
146
147
>7)
148
149
=7
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
>7)
173
174
175
176
177
178
(<5)
179
180
181
182
>7)
183
184
185
186
Adj Place
187
188

7839
2149
7388
7610
7386
7211
7341
9168
1841
1796
7171
1943
2241
7675
7273
2215
7826
7201
1824
7741
1659
7405
1950
7142
2044
7601
7990
7258
7661
7418
2115
7921
2432
7350
2425
7397
2554
2116
2527
7194
1677
7666
7768
2225
7834
2060
7677
2402
2541
7473

Bib No
1662
7125

Xzavier James
Payton Bryant
Torrance Meeks
Juan Torres
Jordan Green
Brandon Haub
Fernando Alegria
Eyoel Yohanes
Jordy Muniz
Jamison Schilling
Brayden Kenney
Mateo Bryan
Isaac Garza
Brady Botten
Anthony Navarro
Jacob Rendulic
Alex Aleman
Preston Smith
Jose Briones
Daniel Zayas
Anthony McCurdy
Ethan Elston
Jarell Jennings
Alfonso Samaniego
Antonio Salas
Rigoberto Maldonado
Jacob Martinez
Rudolpho Ramirez
Jacob Carroll
Sean Yates
Juventino Sandoval
Leo Gonzales
Will Plunkett
Osvaldo Montoya
Chris Derr

Aaron Batzer
Luis Torres

Ivan Tovar
Clayton White
Noah Nerio
Joshua Santoyo
Russell Gray
Mason Elmore
Mason Kim

Nick Garza

Saul Andrade
Patrick Brzezina
Nathan Rodarte
Diego Armendariz
Matthew Karanja
Name
Christopher Rivera

Miguel Flores

South Grand Prairie
Forney

Mansfield Lake Ridge
North Mesquite
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Kennedale

Lufkin

Wylie

Carrollton Creekview
Belton

Joshua

Corsicana

Frisco Wakeland
Plano West
Lewisville Hebron
Frisco Lone Star
South Grand Prairie
Kaufman

Carrollton Creekview
Princeton

Arlington

Mansfield Legacy
Corsicana

Irving

Dallas White

North Mesquite
Wylie

Lancaster

Plano

Mansfield Legacy
Ennis

Waco University
Hallsville

Lufkin

Hallsville

Mansfield Legacy
Terrell HS

Ennis

North Forney HS
Kaufman

Arlington Bowie
Plano

Richardson Berkner
Frisco Memorial
South Grand Prairie
Duncanville

Plano West

Grand Prairie
Terrell HS

Mesquite

Team

Arlington

Irving

18:54.3
18:54.5
18:54.9
18:55.1
18:56.0
18:56.1
18:56.6
18:56.9
18:57.8
18:58.1
18:59.0
19:00.8
19:02.4
19:03.0
19:03.2
19:03.6
19:03.8
19:04.7
19:05.6
19:05.6
19:05.9
19:06.2
19:06.8
19:06.9
19:07.1
19:08.3
19:08.5
19:08.6
19:08.9
19:09.0
19:09.4
19:09.6
19:10.6
19:11.0
19:11.8
19:12.1
19:12.3
19:13.9
19:14.2
19:15.5
19:16.7
19:17.5
19:18.6
19:19.5
19:19.8
19:20.2
19:21.0
19:21.7
19:22.0
19:22.5
Time
19:22.8
19:23.4

6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
Pace
6:12/M
6:13/M

10
11
10
11

12
12
11
12
12
10
12
11

11
11
10
11
10
10
10

12
11
10
12
12
10

10
12

11

10

10
11
12
12

10
11
11
10

Year
10
11



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

1838
7241
2332
2211
2342
7436
7837
2207
1947
7164
7406
2550
1794
2081
2465
1709
7983
2552
1944
7600
1714
1657
7494
2476
2208
2513
2043
2514
2173
7269
2430
2429
7263
2046
7187
1706
7188
7175
2227
7224
7268
7659
7189
2176
2148
1875
7946
2220
7167
2039
1652
2216
7470

Alonso Lopez
Jeremy Rivera
Saul Leija

Dinesh Kanneboina
Shaun Rivera
Nicholas Blanco
Hector Hernandez
Jaydeep Golla
Leonardo Garcia
Griffin Gayler
Joel Espinosa
Crispen Muambila
Aiden Sallee
Desmond Merritt
Daniel Beneze
Aiden Hathett
Mark Davis

Alli Primero
Felipe Cura

Alan Jimenez
Roberto Lopez
Alex Lara
Edmundo Rojas

Jordan Epp

Rishikumar Gunasekaran

Nikeyus Butler
Ismael Rangle
Yabkal Demolash
Muaaz Makda
Thomas Kalsch
Elliott Norwood
Chase McNeal
Richardson Falls
Damian Castillo
Jesse Baxley
Derrick Bush

Paul Bradicich-Shelton
David Petree
Austin Mallett
Jailiema Davis
Jonathan Herkimer
John Asplin

Ivan Flores

Tyler Nelson
Nathan Beckstead
Dave Geary
Hernan Rodriguez
Aaron Zamora
Lane Gregory
Hector Contreras
Asa Froese

Noah Rodriguez

Raul Flores

Carrollton Creekview

Killeen Ellison

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Frisco Lone Star

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Mansfield Timberview
South Grand Prairie
Frisco Lone Star
Corsicana
Joshua
Mansfield Legacy
Terrell HS

Belton
Duncanville
Hurst Bell
Arlington Lamar
Wylie

Terrell HS
Corsicana

North Mesquite
Arlington Lamar
Arlington
Mesquite Horn
Hurst Bell

Frisco Lone Star
North Forney HS
Dallas White
North Forney HS
Frisco Heritage
Lewisville Hebron
Hallsville
Hallsville
Lewisville Hebron
DeSoto

Kaufman
Arlington Lamar
Kaufman

Joshua

Frisco Memorial
Killeen Ellison
Lewisville Hebron
Plano

Kaufman

Frisco Heritage
Forney

Cedar Hill

Waco University
Frisco Lone Star
Joshua

Dallas White
Arlington

Frisco Lone Star

Mesquite

19:23.4
19:23.6
19:28.7
19:23.8
19:238.9
19:24 1
19:24.2
19:24.4
19:24.5
19:24.9
19:24.9
19:25.9
19:26.9
19:27.3
19:27.3
19:27.4
19:27.8
19:28.4
19:29.8
19:30.1
19:30.2
19:30.8
19:30.9
19:31.0
19:31.7
19:32.5
19:33.6
19:34.1
19:34.4
19:36.1
19:36.1
19:36.1
19:38.7
19:38.9
19:38.9
19:40.7
19:41.5
19:42.4
19:44.4
19:44.6
19:45.1
19:46.3
19:46.7
19:46.8
19:46.8
19:48.7
19:49.8
19:50.9
19:51.8
19:52.6
19:53.0
19:53.2
19:56.8

6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:23/M

12
10
10
11
11
12
11
10
10
10
11

10

11
11

11
12
11

11

11
12

10
12
10
12
12
10
11

11
10
10
12
10
12
11
12

12
11
10
12



256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
O'All Place
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

230
231
232
233
234
235
(<9)
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
(<5)
246
=7
247
248
249
=7
250
251
252
253
>7)
254
255
=7
256
257
258
259
260
=7
261
262
>7)
263
=7
264
265
Adj Place
266
267
=7
268
269
270
>7)

7847
2158
7439
2310
2054
7282
7485
7280
2030
7204
7851
7237
2041
2520
2521
2549
1722
1759
2544
7831
2053
2223
2540
7271
7210
7774
1843
2109
1946
2226
2338
7925
7214
1721
2525
7728
1852
7926
2059
2012
2516
1847
7191
7734
7483

Bib No
7218
2034
1845
7817
7434
7814
2205

Efrain Parada
Dylon Peterson
Jayden Hill
Abdirizak Farah
Kendall Jones
Joe Wales

Robert Canizales
Hunter Swietonski
Charles Sanchez
Eadan Bowman

Sebastian Rebollar

Raymond Palmer Lopez

Alfredo Guillen
Jose Ortiz@
Connor Rohman
Jesus Morales
Matei Tudora
Javier Reyes
Esteban Hipolito
Asim Boulkhodra
Patrick Johnson
Sawyer Butler
Manny Acuna
Nicholas Ly
Caleb Hall
Miguel Quintanilla
Sergio Orozco
Donovan Lopez
Efrain Deluna
Hugh Lokar
Johncarlos Moreno
Isiah Herrera
Michael Moreno
Daimon Shields
Ethan Waugh
Gustavo Fuentes
Lucas Seraine
Nathan Herrera
Alan Soto

Jhonathan Barroso

Abraham Hernandez

Ivan Ramirez
Angel Guerrero
Brian Landa
Joenniel Sanchez
Name

Devin Boston
Carlos Vasquez
Ricardo Pinedo
Brian Guerrero
Mohamed Amin
Joey Brito

Alex Banaszak

South Grand Prairie
Forney

Mansfield Timberview
Ft Worth Wyatt
DeSoto

Lewisville Hebron
Mesquite Horn
Lewisville Hebron
Dallas Skyline
Kennedale

South Grand Prairie
Killeen Ellison
Dallas White

North Forney HS
North Forney HS
Terrell HS

Arlington Lamar
Arlington Seguin
Terrell HS

South Grand Prairie
DeSoto

Frisco Memorial
Terrell HS

Lewisville Hebron
Kennedale
Richardson Berkner
Carrollton Creekview
Ennis

Corsicana

Frisco Memorial
Garland Lakeview Centennial
Waco University
Kennedale

Arlington Lamar
North Forney HS
Princeton

Carrollton Creekview
Waco University
DeSoto

Dallas Skyline

North Forney HS
Carrollton Creekview
Kaufman

Princeton

Mesquite

Team

Killeen Ellison
Dallas Skyline
Carrollton Creekview
South Garland
Mansfield Timberview
South Garland

Frisco Lone Star

19:57.5
19:59.6
20:00.7
20:00.9
20:01.8
20:02.3
20:02.5
20:02.6
20:038.9
20:04.4
20:04.7
20:05.3
20:07.0
20:07.9
20:08.0
20:08.0
20:09.1
20:09.7
20:10.0
20:10.1
20:11.7
20:12.4
20:12.7
20:12.8
20:13.0
20:14.0
20:15.1
20:15.8
20:17.0
20:20.1
20:20.1
20:21.0
20:22.8
20:23.8
20:24.7
20:24.7
20:26.5
20:27.2
20:31.8
20:32.8
20:33.5
20:33.6
20:35.0
20:38.4
20:38.7
Time
20:39.3
20:42.4
20:441
20:46.7
20:47 1
20:48.1
20:48.2

6:24/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
Pace
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M

10
11
10
11
11
11

11
12

12

12

10
12

12
12

12
12
10
12
10

10
11
12
12

12
10
12
11
12

12

11

Year
11
11
11
1
11
11



308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

1836
7209
7475
7435
7239
7242
2224
2512
2021
2110
1754
2341
1741
2328
7230
7190
2160
7248
7220
7200
7468
2353
1748
7238
7219
2202
7823
7229
2350
2346
7255
2320
2015
7824
7825
7820
2344
2524
7764
7223
2326
2337
2352
2299
7256
2334
7769
7252
7257
7226
2167
2336
7253

Hector Hernandez
Marcos Gonzales
Hugo Lopez
Tabish Arish
Adam Quintero
Gabriel Robinson
Diego Fernandez
Datravian Brown
Sergio Martinez

Anthony Martinez

Daniel Manzanares Cortez

Darren Rey

Noah Garcia
Bradley Zamarripa
Darius Harkness
Yahir Flores

Liam Spence
Keon Smith
Savien Cromity
Rance Santiago
Kaneal Cooper
David Puente
Jesus Hernandez
Preston Phelps
Hunter Cox
Abhinav Bandi
Enrique Pantoja
Jailon Gray
Michael Alemayehu
Cristopher Tule
John Gonzalez
Nay Moo

Daniel Duran
Hunter Poarch
Joshua Reyes Cruz
Hep Ma

Peyton Smith
Jesus Valenzuela
Shazae Alexander
Amir Davis

Osmin Ventura
Shafer Morales
Julian Jeffcoat
Jose Meraz
Joshua Hodges
Leonardo Martinez
Jonathan Jackson
Bradley Watson
Willie Hudson
Tyler Geisleman
Chase Pride
Daniel Morales

Tyler Williams

Carrollton Creekview
Kennedale

Mesquite

Mansfield Timberview

Killeen Ellison

Killeen Ellison

Frisco Memorial

North Forney HS

Dallas Skyline

Ennis

Arlington Seguin

Garland Lakeview Centennial
Arlington Seguin

Ft Worth Wyatt

Killeen Ellison

Kaufman

Forney

Killeen Ellison

Killeen Ellison

Kaufman

Mesquite

Garland Naaman Forest
Arlington Seguin

Killeen Ellison

Killeen Ellison

Frisco Memorial

South Garland

Killeen Ellison

Garland Naaman Forest
Garland Lakeview Centennial
Lancaster

Ft Worth Wyatt

Dallas Skyline

South Garland

South Garland

South Garland

Garland Lakeview Centennial
North Forney HS

Richardson Berkner

Killeen Ellison

Ft Worth Wyatt

Garland Lakeview Centennial
Garland Naaman Forest

Ft Worth Trimble Tech
Lancaster

Garland Lakeview Centennial
Richardson Berkner

Killeen Ellison

Lancaster

Killeen Ellison

Frisco

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Killeen Ellison

20:48.7
20:49.2
20:50.1
20:50.9
20:51.0
20:51.4
20:51.8
20:54.3
20:55.4
20:56.6
20:59.1
21:01.2
21:03.0
21:09.8
21:11.9
21:12.6
21:14.4
21:19.0
21:19.5
21:22.1
21:22.8
21:26.6
21:26.9
21:31.7
21:32.4
21:36.0
21:39.5
21:40.9
21:45.2
21:48.2
21:48.5
21:54.1
22:01.4
22:04.7
22:10.3
22:12.7
22:18.5
22:20.3
22:20.8
22:23.6
22:25.6
22:27.2
22:57.1
23:09.7
23:09.7
23:11.5
23:13.8
23:15.8
23:16.0
23:21.3
23:22.3
23:26.4
23:52.3

6:40/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
7:01/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:12IM
7:21/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:27/IM
7:27IM
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:31/M
7:39/M

11
11

12
10
10
10

11
12
12
12
11
11
11

12
12
11
11

12
12
10

12
10
11
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
11

12
12
11
10
11
10

12
12
10

10
10
11
12



361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374

AN
N O O

Y

7822
7821
2298
7244
2351
2295
2311
2307
2168
7222
2327
2301
2162
7227

Louis Ortiz Vasquez
Javier Ortiz

Jovany Lopez

Onyx Rodriguez
Yoram Gebremendnin
Adxel Caceres
Brian Gamboa
Angel Castillo
Aryan Tahaliyani
Knstatine Cross
Angel Villarreal
Jonathan Salazar

James Calderon

Chrisdanel Gonzalez Vazquez

South Garland
South Garland
Ft Worth Trimble Tech

Killeen Ellison

Garland Naaman Forest

Ft Worth Trimble Tech
Ft Worth Wyatt

Ft Worth Wyatt

Frisco

Killeen Ellison

Ft Worth Wyatt

Ft Worth Trimble Tech
Frisco

Killeen Ellison

23:56.9
24:15.3
24:31.0
24:45.6
24:47.7
25:12.8
26:07.1
26:07.2
26:19.5
26:27.9
28:09.4
28:15.8
32:32.6
37:35.4

7:40/M
7:46/M
7:51/M
7:56/M
7:57M
8:05/M
8:22/M
8:22/M
8:26/M
8:29/M
9:01/M
9:03/M
10:26/M
12:03/M

10
11

10
11
11
11
10

11
12
10



Top

Final Team Results - Boys

6A/5A VARSITY BOYS 5K

Team - Duncanville Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 95 Team Score (times): 1:25:50.5 Ave Time:17:10.1
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2087 Isaiah Price 12 1 1 16:24.4 16:24.4 0:00.0
2 2092 Joel Rodriguez 11 9 10 17:01.2 33:25.7 0:36.8
3 2074  Adam Jasso 12 11 21 17:03.9 50:29.6 0:39.4
4 2070 Samuel Giles 12 36 57 17:39.1  1:08:08.8 1:14.7
5 2086 Allen Price 11 38 95 17:41.6  1:25:50.5 1:171
6 2068 Ivan Garcia 11 (63) (158) 18:01.5 1:43:52.0 1:37.0
7 2073 Abubakar Jalloh 12 (111) (269) 18:34.3 2:02:26.4 2:09.9
8 2093  Jonas Rojas 10 More Than 7 18:42.5 2:21:08.9 2:18.0
9 2060  Saul Andrade 11 More Than 7 19:20.2  2:40:29.1 2:565.7
10 2081 Desmond Merritt 10 More Than 7 19:27.3 2:59:56.4 3:02.8
Team - Eustace Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 96 Team Score (times): 1:26:20.7 Ave Time:17:16.1
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2137  Dalton Page 11 6 6 16:50.0 16:50.0 0:25.5
2 2146 Nicholas Westbrook 12 10 16 17:02.0 33:52.0 0:37.6
3 2145  Collin Sutton 23 39 17:241 51:16.2 0:59.6
4 2126  Coby Carpenter 26 65 17:29.6  1:08:45.9 1:05.2
5 2140 John Saine 11 31 96 17:34.8 1:26:20.7 1:10.3
6 2134  Jaden Lopez 11 (33) (129) 17:36.8 1:43:57.6 1:12.3
7 2131 Nathan Holland (61) (190) 17:59.8 2:01:57.4 1:35.3
8 2138  Trenton Porte More Than 7 18:14.7 2:20:12.2 1:50.3
Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 153  Team Score (times): 1:27:36.4 Ave Time:17:31.2
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7331 Alex Pedersen 10 14 14 17:07.1 17:07.1 0:42.6
2 7291 John Armstrong 10 24 38 17:24.8 34:31.9 1:00.3
3 7300 Erik Day 11 30 68 17:32.8 52:04.7 1:08.3
4 7311 Collin Jones 12 42 110 17:45.0 1:09:49.7 1:20.5
5 7320 Shalin Mehta 11 43 153 17:46.6 1:27:36.4 1:22.1
6 7304  Zane Edwards 11 (51) (204) 17:53.3  1:45:29.7 1:28.8
7 7312  Cameron Kennedy 10 (74) (278) 18:08.4 2:03:38.1 1:43.9
8 7308 Blake Hinton 11 More Than 7 18:24.1  2:22:02.3 1:59.6
9 7307  Mason Heruska 11 More Than 7 18:25.8  2:40:28.1 2:01.3

Team - Lufkin Finish Position - 4


Jim McGuinness
Highlight
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Team Score (places): 176

Pos Bib No

7348
7343
7347
7345
7344
7349
7342
7346
7341
7350

Name

Adan Hernandez
Isaiah Dejesus
Jasiel Gutierrez
Marcus Ford

Ivan Escobedo
Oswaldo Leos
Raul Alverez
Christian Gonzalez
Fernando Alegria

Osvaldo Montoya

Team - Frisco Liberty

Team Score (places): 187

Pos Bib No

2186
2189
2200
2185
2196
2197
2198
2195

Name

Jahson Ferguson
Zach Moore
Preston Urbine
Michael Coppinger
Sumukh Satish
Devansh Saxena
Lucas Small

Pierce Rupert

Team - Belton

Team Score (places): 226

Pos Bib No

1771
1787
1773
1798
1768
1792
1801
1804
1796
1794

Team - Waco University

Name

Eli Cable

Brysin Minosky
Zachary Dennison
Zane Thompson
Weslee Baker
William Reichl
Zachary White
Julian Zamudio
Jamison Schilling

Aiden Sallee

Team Score (places): 250

Bib No
7949
7914
7913
7939
7948
7921
7946
7925

Name

Kendrick Scott
Jayden Deleon
Manuel Coronado
Jesus Nunez
Omar Salazar
Leo Gonzales
Hernan Rodriguez

Isiah Herrera

Team Score (times): 1:27:18.3

Year
10
12
12
12
12

12

Year

Year
11
11
9
12
10
1
9

Year
9
10
11
12
12
10
12
11

O'All Place Cum Place
4 4
20 24
22 46
45 91
85 176
(104) (280)
(124) (404)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Ave Time:17:27.6

Time Cum Time Time Back

16:42.8 16:42.8 0:18.3
17:16.5  33:59.4 0:52.1
17:16.8  51:16.3 0:52.4
17:46.9 1:09:03.2 1:22.4
18:15.1  1:27:18.3 1:50.6
18:30.9 1:45:49.3 2:06.5
18:44.8 2:04:34.1 2:20.3
18:52.0 2:23:26.2 2:27.6
18:56.6 2:42:22.8 2:32.1
19:11.0 3:01:33.9 2:46.6

Finish Position - 5
Team Score (times): 1:27:58.6 Ave Time:17:35.7

O'All Place Cum Place
7 7
29 36
32 68
53 121
66 187
(71) (258)
(73) (331)
More Than 7

Time Cum Time Time Back

16:50.6 16:50.6 0:26.2
17:32.0 34:22.7 1:07.5
17:35.7 51:58.5 1:11.3
17:56.6  1:09:55.1 1:32.2
18:03.4 1:27:58.6 1:39.0
18:07.2 1:46:05.9 1:42.7
18:08.0 2:04:13.9 1:43.6
18:30.8 2:22:44.7 2:06.3

Finish Position - 6
Team Score (times): 1:28:21.6 Ave Time:17:40.3

O'All Place Cum Place
12 12
13 25
28 53
78 131
95 226
(113) (339)
(115) (454)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Time Cum Time Time Back

17:04.8 17:04.8 0:40.3
17:06.4  34:11.2 0:41.9
17:31.7  51:43.0 1:07.3
18:10.5 1:09:53.6 1:46.0
18:28.0 1:28:21.6 2:03.6
18:35.2 1:46:56.9 2:10.8
18:37.1  2:05:34.0 2:12.6
18:53.0 2:24:27.1 2:28.6
18:568.1  2:43:25.2 2:33.6
19:26.9 3:02:52.2 3:02.5

Finish Position - 7
Team Score (times): 1:29:07.8 Ave Time:17:49.5

O'All Place Cum Place
18 18
48 66
55 121
60 181
69 250
(171) (421)
(226) (647)
More Than 7

Time Cum Time Time Back

17:14.0 17:14.0 0:49.5
17:50.4  35:04.4 1:26.0
17:57.5  53:02.0 1:33.1
17:59.5 1:11:01.6 1:35.1
18:06.2 1:29:07.8 1:41.7
19:09.6 1:48:17.5 2:45.1
19:49.8 2:08:07.3 3:25.3
20:21.0 2:28:28.3 3:56.5



9 7926 Nathan Herrera 12 More Than 7 20:27.2 2:48:55.6 4:02.7

Team - Frisco Heritage Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 275  Team Score (times): 1:28:15.3 Ave Time:17:39.0
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2171 Marcus Freeman 12 2 2 16:33.6 16:33.6 0:09.1
2 2169 Josiah Asmerom 12 3 5 16:42.0 33:15.6 0:17.6
3 2170 Zachary Benn 10 67 72 18:05.5 51:21.2 1:41.1
4 2177 Soham Patil 10 80 152 18:10.8  1:09:32.1 1:46.3
5 2178 Reece Riherd 11 123 275 18:43.2 1:28:15.3 2:18.8
6 2173 Muaaz Makda 1 (210) (485) 19:34.4  1:47:49.7 3:09.9
7 2176  Tyler Nelson 10 (223) (708) 19:46.8 2:07:36.6 3:22.3
Team - Hurst Bell Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 318  Team Score (times): 1:30:06.1 Ave Time:18:01.2
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7093  Jackson Putman 11 25 25 17:28.0 17:28.0 1:03.6
2 7104 Ines Soto 10 54 79 17:57.0 35:25.0 1:32.5
3 2466 Crispin Bilolo 10 59 138 17:58.5 53:23.5 1:34.0
4 2500  Alejandro Moreno 10 87 225 18:16.4 1:11:40.0 1:51.9
5 7092 Ethan Putman 10 93 318 18:26.1  1:30:06.1 2:01.6
6 7100 Andrew Silva 12 (106) (424) 18:31.6 1:48:37.7 2:07.1
7 7112 Lane Warren 10 (109) (533) 18:33.6 2:07:11.4 2:09.2
8 2465  Daniel Beneze 9 More Than 7 19:27.3  2:26:38.7 3:02.8
9 2476  Jordan Epp 12 More Than 7 19:31.0 2:46:09.8 3:06.6
Team - Corsicana Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 324  Team Score (times): 1:30:06.8 Ave Time:18:01.3
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1941  Jesus Arellano 1 37 37 17:40.2  17:40.2 1:15.7
2 1945 Gerardo Delgadillo 11 62 99 18:00.3 35:40.5 1:35.8
3 1940 Gildardo Aguilar 12 64 163 18:02.6 53:43.1 1:38.1
4 1952 Izaak Madera 12 77 240 18:09.5 1:11:52.7 1:45.0
5 1954  Sandro Morales Badillo 9 84 324 18:14.1  1:30:06.8 1:49.6
6 1943  Mateo Bryan 10 (151) (475) 19:00.8 1:49:07.6 2:36.3
7 1950  Jarell Jennings 9 (162) (637) 19:06.8 2:08:14.4 2:42.3
8 1947  Leonardo Garcia 10 More Than 7 19:24.5  2:27:39.0 3:00.0
9 1944 Felipe Cura 9 More Than 7 19:29.8 2:47:08.8 3:05.3
10 1946 Efrain Deluna 9 More Than 7 20:17.0 3:07:25.8 3:52.5
Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 335  Team Score (times): 1:30:19.4 Ave Time:18:03.9
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2238 Chris Colley 12 44 44 17:46.7 17:46.7 1:22.3
2 2272 Chris Thomas 10 49 93 17:51.4 35:38.2 1:26.9
3 2277  Jack Winne 9 50 143 17:52.6 53:30.8 1:28.1
4 2254  Lucas Jones 11 72 215 18:08.0 1:11:38.8 1:43.5
5 2252 Ben Joerger 11 120 335 18:40.5 1:30:19.4 2:16.1
6 2263 Charles Meares 9 (131) (466) 18:50.8 1:49:10.2 2:26.3
7 2241 Isaac Garza 12 (152) (618) 19:02.4 2:08:12.7 2:38.0



Team - Hallsville

Team Score (places): 378

Bib No
2427
2433
2431
2428
2432
2425
2430
2429

Pos

—_

o N OO O~ WwN

Name

Mckenzie Kidd
Brandon Wadlington
Alex Pennington
Chris Larry

Will Plunkett

Chris Derr

Elliott Norwood
Chase McNeal

Team - Grand Prairie

Team Score (places): 426

Bib No
2400
2382
2403
2392
2397
2402

Pos

—_

o G~ WD

Name

Danny Rios

Leo Diaz

Eduardo Rodriguez
Ben Jiminez

Kevin Puga

Nathan Rodarte

Team - Arlington

Team Score (places): 496

Bib No
1655
1663
1654
1651
1659
1662
1657
1652

Pos

—_

0o N o o b~ WD

Name

Seth James
Zachary Staton
Preston Howard
Jaiden Domer
Anthony McCurdy
Christopher Rivera
Alex Lara

Asa Froese

Team - North Mesquite
Team Score (places): 508

Bib No
7612
7603
7611
7610
7601
7600

Pos

—_

o o~ W N

Name

Roman Vazquez
Melvin Matamoros
Roberto Torres

Juan Torres
Rigoberto Maldonado

Alan Jimenez

Team - Irving

Team Score (places): 525

Pos Bib No
1 7137
2 7135

Name
Eduardo Martinez Moran

Jose Mares

Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 1:30:20.2 Ave Time:18:04.0

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
12 15 15 17:07.1 17:07.1 0:42.6
12 39 54 17:42.0 34:49.1 1:17.5
11 47 101 17:48.9 52:38.1 1:24.4
12 105 206 18:31.5 1:11:09.6 2:07.0
12 172 378 19:10.6  1:30:20.2 2:46.2
1 (173) (551) 19:11.8  1:49:32.1 2:47.4

(212) (763) 19:36.1  2:09:08.2 3:11.6
10 More Than 7 19:36.1 2:28:44.4 3:11.7

Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 1:31:28.1 Ave Time:18:17.6

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 35 35 17:37.2 17:37.2 1:12.7
12 75 110 18:08.8 35:46.1 1:44.4
10 91 201 18:24.7 54:10.9 2:00.3
12 96 297 18:28.4  1:12:39.3 2:03.9
12 129 426 18:48.8 1:31:28.1 2:24.3
10 (184) (610) 19:21.7  1:50:49.9 2:57.3

Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 1:32:09.8 Ave Time:18:25.9

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 46 46 17:47.9 17:47.9 1:23.4
12 58 104 17:58.2 35:46.1 1:33.7
9 107 21 18:32.2 54:18.3 2:07.7
12 125 336 18:45.4 1:13:03.8 2:21.0
10 160 496 19:05.9 1:32:09.8 2:415
10 (187) (683) 19:22.8 1:51:32.6 2:58.3
9 (205) (888) 19:30.8  2:11:03.5 3:06.4
10 More Than 7 19:53.0 2:30:56.5 3:28.5

Finish Position - 15
Team Score (times): 1:31:32.9 Ave Time:18:18.5

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 5 5 16:42.9 16:42.9 0:18.5
12 81 86 18:11.3 34:54.3 1:46.8
11 112 198 18:35.2 53:29.5 2:10.7
10 145 343 18:55.1  1:12:24.6 2:30.6
11 165 508 19:08.3 1:31:32.9 2:43.8
9 (203) (711) 19:30.1  1:51:03.1 3:05.7

Finish Position - 16
Team Score (times): 1:32:00.8 Ave Time:18:24.1

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 16 16 17:09.3 17:09.3 0:44.8
12 76 92 18:08.9 35:18.3 1:44.5



3 7129
4 7142
5 7125

Aaron Hernandez
Alfonso Samaniego

Miguel Flores

Team - Joshua

Team Score (places): 534

Pos Bib No
7178
7160
7172
7177
7158
7171
7164
7175
7167

© 0O N O o A O N =

Name

Miller Quinn
Nathan Ford
Daniel Lopez
Alejandro Prieto
Adrian Cossio
Brayden Kenney
Griffin Gayler
David Petree

Lane Gregory

Team - Ennis

Team Score (places): 547

Pos Bib No
2106
2114
2108
2115
2116
2109
2110

N o oA W0 =

Name

Stoney Duke
Rowdy Rice

David Loera
Juventino Sandoval
Ivan Tovar
Donovan Lopez

Anthony Martinez

Team - Cedar Hill

Team Score (places): 565

Pos Bib No
1888
1887
1869
1882
1875

a A O N =

Name

Dorian Smith
Jorge Rodriguez
George Brown
Ebon Jordan

Dave Geary

82
163
188

174 18:12.1
337 19:06.9 1
525 19:234 1

Finish Position - 17

53:30.4 1:47.7
112:37.4 2:42.4
:32:00.8 2:58.9

Team Score (times): 1:32:42.5 Ave Time:18:32.5

Year
9
10
10
9
12
12
10
11
12

O'All Place
70
101
117
119
127
(150)
(197)
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back

70 18:06.5 18:06.5 1:42.1

171 18:30.2 36:36.7 2:05.7
288 18:38.4 55:15.2 2:13.9
407 18:40.5 1:13:55.7 2:16.0
534 18:46.7 1:32:42.5 2:22.2
(684) 18:59.0 1:51:41.5 2:34.5
(881) 19:249 2:11:06.4 3:00.4
19:42.4  2:30:48.9 3:18.0

19:51.8 2:50:40.8 3:27.4

Finish Position - 18

Team Score (times): 1:32:24.7 Ave Time:18:28.9

Year
11
11
10
9
10
10
12

O'All Place
19
88
94
170
176
(253)
(278)

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
19 17:15.7 17:15.7 0:51.3
107 18:17.6 35:33.3 1:53.1
201 18:27.9 54:01.3 2:03.4
371 19:09.4 1:13:10.7 2:45.0
547 19:13.9 1:32:24.7 2:49.4
(800) 20:15.8 1:52:40.6 3:51.4
(1078) 20:56.6 2:13:37.2 4:32.2

Finish Position - 19

Team Score (times): 1:32:56.7 Ave Time:18:35.3

Year
11
10
12

Team - Mansfield Lake Ridge

Team Score (places): 572

Pos Bib No
7394
7392
7391
7388
7386

a A O N =

Team - Mansfield Legacy

Name

Gabriel Vivoni
Ryan Riddle
Landan Padron
Torrance Meeks

Jordan Green

Team Score (places): 594

Pos Bib No
1 7414

Name

Cade Logan

O'All Place
40
65
100
135
225

Cum Place Time C
40 17:43.1
105 18:03.0
205 18:29.3
340 18:52.6 1
565 19:48.7 1

Finish Position - 20

um Time Time Back
17:43.1 1:18.6
35:46.1 1:38.5
54:15.4 2:04.8
:113:08.0 2:28.1
:32:56.7 3:24.2

Team Score (times): 1:33:04.1 Ave Time:18:36.8

Year

O'All Place
68
98
116
144
146

Cum Place Time C
68 18:05.9
166 18:29.0
282 18:38.0
426 18:549 1
572 18:56.0 1

Finish Position - 21

um Time Time Back
18:05.9 1:41.5
36:35.0 2:04.6
55:13.1 2:13.6
114:08.1 2:30.5
:33:04.1 2:31.5

Team Score (times): 1:33:02.5 Ave Time:18:36.5

Year
12

O'All Place
34

Cum Place Time C
34 17:37.2

um Time Time Back
17:37.2 1:12.7



2 7398  Noah Batzer 12 56 90 17:57.8 35:35.1 1:33.4
3 7405 Ethan Elston 10 161 251 19:06.2 54:41.3 2:41.7
4 7418  Sean Yates 10 169 420 19:09.0 1:13:50.4 2:44.6
5 7397  Aaron Batzer 9 174 594 19:12.1 1:33:02.5 2:47.6
6 7406 Joel Espinosa 11 (198) (792) 19:249 1:52:27.5 3:00.5
Team - Frisco Lone Star Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 608 Team Score (times): 1:32:45.1 Ave Time:18:33.0
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2204  Steven Austin 12 8 8 16:54.9 16:54.9 0:30.4
2 2214 Kadin Miller 11 57 65 17:58.1 34:53.1 1:33.7
3 2215 Jacob Rendulic 11 155 220 19:03.6 53:56.7 2:39.2
4 2211 Dinesh Kanneboina 11 192 412 19:23.8 1:13:20.6 2:59.4
5 2207 Jaydeep Golla 10 196 608 19:24.4  1:32:45.1 3:00.0
6 2208  Rishikumar Gunasekaran 11 (206) (814) 19:31.7 1:52:16.8 3:07.2
7 2220 Aaron Zamora 9 (227) (1041) 19:50.9 2:12:07.8 3:26.4
8 2216 Noah Rodriguez 12 More Than 7 19:53.2 2:32:01.0 3:28.7
9 2205  Alex Banaszak 9 More Than 7 20:48.2 2:52:49.2 4:23.8
Team - Plano West Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 625  Team Score (times): 1:33:35.9 Ave Time:18:43.1
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7684 llyas Nasri 12 41 41 17:43.5 17:43.5 1:19.0
2 7687 Will Parks 9 118 159 18:39.0 36:22.5 2:145
3 7692  Sharan Venkateshwar 12 130 289 18:49.2 55:11.8 2:24.8
4 7675 Brady Botten 11 153 442 19:03.0 1:14:14.9 2:38.6
5 7677 Patrick Brzezina 11 183 625 19:21.0 1:33:35.9 2:56.5
Team - Wylie Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 631  Team Score (times): 1:33:47.0 Ave Time:18:45.4
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7991 Zachary Martinez 12 97 97 18:28.8 18:28.8 2:04.3
2 7976 Nathanael Berhane 9 110 207 18:33.9 37:02.7 2:09.4
3 9175  Jaron Zell 11 136 343 18:53.3 55:56.1 2:28.9
4 7982 James Cooke 10 140 483 18:53.8 1:14:50.0 2:29.4
5 9168 Eyoel Yohanes 12 148 631 18:56.9 1:33:47.0 2:32.5
6 7990  Jacob Martinez 10 (166) (797) 19:08.5 1:52:55.5 2:44.0
7 7983 Mark Davis 11 (201) (998) 19:27.8 2:12:23.3 3:03.4
Team - Plano Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 661  Team Score (times): 1:34:00.6 Ave Time:18:48.1
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7660 Tyler Bryson 11 83 83 18:12.8 18:12.8 1:48.3
2 7669 Asael Martinez 11 132 215 18:51.0 37:03.8 2:26.5
3 7671 Marvin Rojas-Javier 12 137 352 18:53.6 55:57.5 2:29.2
4 7667 James Kao 9 141 493 18:54.2 1:14:51.7 2:29.7
5 7661 Jacob Carroll 12 168 661 19:08.9 1:34:00.6 2:44.4
6 7666  Russell Gray 12 (179) (840) 19:17.5 1:53:18.1 2:53.0
7 7659  John Asplin 10 (221) (1061) 19:46.3 2:13:04.5 3:21.9

Team - South Grand Prairie Finish Position - 26



Team Score (places): 764

Pos Bib No
7859
7839
7826
7834
7837
7847
7851
7831

—_

o N OO b~ W N

Name

Iker Tovar

Xzavier James
Alex Aleman

Nick Garza

Hector Hernandez
Efrain Parada
Sebastian Rebollar
Asim Boulkhodra

Team - Kaufman

Team Score (places): 774

Pos Bib No
7192
7199
7201
7194
7187
7188
7189
7191
7190
7200

© 00 N o o A O N =
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Name

Adan Gutierrez

Yael Sandoval

Preston Smith

Noah Nerio

Jesse Baxley

Paul Bradicich-Shelton
Ivan Flores

Angel Guerrero

Yahir Flores

Rance Santiago

Team - Kennedale

Team Score (places): 813

Pos Bib No
7213
7207
7211
7204
7210
7214
7209

—_

N O o0~ WD

Name

Nathaniel May
Alexander Ferretis
Brandon Haub
Eadan Bowman
Caleb Hall
Michael Moreno

Marcos Gonzales

Team - DeSoto

Team Score (places): 821

Pos Bib No
2049
2052
2050
2046
2054
2053
2059

—_

N o a0~ WD

Name

Trent Cleveland
Isaac Hastings
Prinze Cobb
Damian Castillo
Kendall Jones
Patrick Johnson

Alan Soto

Team Score (times): 1:35:01.3 Ave Time:19:00.2

Year
11
9
11
10
11
10
12
12

Year
9
10
10
10
12
10
12

Year
10
11
9
9
12
12
11

Year
12
12
1
10
11
12
11

Team - Carrollton Creekview

Team Score (places): 886

Pos Bib No

Name

Year

O'All Place
89
142
156
182
195
(230)
(239)
More Than 7

O'All Place

102

122

157

178

215

(217)

(222)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place

86

92

147
238
250
(256)
(271)

O'All Place
114
126
133
214
234

(247)
(261)

O'All Place

Cum Place Time

89 18:19.0

231 18:54.3
387 19:03.8
569 19:19.8
764 19:24.2
(994) 19:57.5
(1233) 20:04.7
20:10.1

Cum Time Time Back

18:19.0 1:54.5
37:13.3 2:29.8
56:17.1 2:39.3
1:15:37.0 2:55.4
1:35:01.3 2:59.8
1:54:58.8 3:33.0
2:15:03.5 3:40.2
2:35:13.7 3:45.7

Finish Position - 27
Team Score (times): 1:35:12.2 Ave Time:19:02.4

Cum Place Time
102 18:30.3
224 18:42.6
381 19:04.7
559 19:15.5
774 19:38.9

(991) 19:41.5
(1213) 19:46.7
20:35.0
21:12.6
21:22.1

Cum Time Time Back

18:30.3 2:05.8
37:12.9 2:18.1
56:17.6 2:40.2

1:15:33.2 2:51.1

1:35:12.2 3:145
1:54:53.7 3:17.0
2:14:40.5 3:22.2
2:35:15.5 4:10.6

2:56:28.2 4:48.1
3:17:50.3 4:57.7

Finish Position - 28
Team Score (times): 1:35:54.6 Ave Time:19:10.9

Cum Place Time
86 18:15.4
178 18:25.5
325 18:56.1
563 20:04.4
813 20:13.0
(1069) 20:22.8
(1340) 20:49.2

Cum Time Time Back

18:15.4 1:51.0
36:41.0 2:01.1
55:37.1 2:31.6
1:15:41.6 3:39.9
1:35:54.6 3:48.6
1:56:17.4 3:58.3
2:17:06.7 4:24.8

Finish Position - 29
Team Score (times): 1:35:53.8 Ave Time:19:10.7

Cum Place Time
114 18:36.2
240 18:45.7
373 18:51.0
587 19:38.9
821 20:01.8

(1068) 20:11.7
(1329) 20:31.8

Cum Time Time Back

18:36.2 2:11.7
37:21.9 2:21.2
56:12.9 2:26.5
1:15:51.9 3:14.5
1:35:53.8 3:37.4
1:56:05.6 3:47.3
2:16:37.5 4:07.4

Finish Position - 30
Team Score (times): 1:36:35.8 Ave Time:19:19.1

Cum Place Time

Cum Time Time Back



—_

1849
1841
1824
1838
1843
1852
1847
1845
1836
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Team - North Forney HS
Team Score (places): 887

Pos Bib No
2515
2527
2513
2514
2520
2521
2525
2516
2512
2524

© 00 N O o A~ 0N =
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Team - Lewisville Hebron
Team Score (places): 888

Pos Bib No
7261
7273
7269
7263
7268
7282
7280
7271

—_

o N O s~ W N

Team - Arlington Lamar
Team Score (places): 892

Pos Bib No
1712
1709
1714
1706
1722
1721

—_

o g A WD

Pos Bib No
1 2042
2 2044

Jonathan Roman
Jordy Muniz
Jose Briones
Alonso Lopez
Sergio Orozco
Lucas Seraine
Ivan Ramirez
Ricardo Pinedo

Hector Hernandez

Name

Christian Frank
Clayton White
Nikeyus Butler
Yabkal Demolash
Jose Ortiz@
Connor Rohman
Ethan Waugh

Abraham Hernandez

Datravian Brown

Jesus Valenzuela

Name

Robert Bragalone
Anthony Navarro
Thomas Kalsch
Richardson Falls
Jonathan Herkimer
Joe Wales

Hunter Swietonski

Nicholas Ly

Name

Christobal Largo-Arcibar

Aiden Hathett
Roberto Lopez
Derrick Bush
Matei Tudora

Daimon Shields

Team - Dallas White
Team Score (places): 920

Name
Saul Lara

Antonio Salas

12 138 138 18:53.7 18:53.7 2:29.3

11 149 287 18:57.8  37:51.6 2:33.4
11 158 445 19:056  56:57.2 2:41.1
12 189 634 19:23.4  1:16:20.7 2:58.9
12 252 886 20:15.1 1:36:35.8 3:50.6
10 (260) (1146) 20:26.5 1:57:02.4 4:02.1
12 (263) (1409) 20:33.6 2:17:36.1 4:09.2
11 More Than 7 20:44.1 2:38:20.2 4:19.6
11 More Than 7 20:48.7 2:59:09.0 4:243

Finish Position - 31
Team Score (times): 1:36:23.3 Ave Time:19:16.6

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

52 52 17:54.5 17:54.5 1:30.1

177 229 19:14.2 37:08.8 2:49.7
207 436 19:32.5 56:41.3 3:08.0
209 645 19:34.1  1:16:15.4 3:09.6
242 887 20:07.9 1:36:23.3 3:43.4
(243) (1130) 20:08.0 1:56:31.3 3:43.5
(258) (1388) 20:24.7 2:16:56.1 4:00.3
More Than 7 20:33.5 2:37:29.7 4:09.1
More Than 7 20:54.3 2:58:24.0 4:29.9
More Than 7 22:20.3 3:20:44.4 5:55.9

Finish Position - 32
Team Score (times): 1:36:25.4 Ave Time:19:17.0

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 90 90 18:22.1 18:22.1 1:57.7
9 154 244 19:03.2 37:25.3 2:38.7
12 211 455 19:36.1 57:01.4 3:11.6
12 213 668 19:38.7 1:16:40.2 3:14.2
10 220 888 19:45.1 1:36:25.4 3:20.7
1 (235) (1123) 20:02.3 1:56:27.7 3:37.8
1 (236) (1359) 20:02.6 2:16:30.3 3:38.1
12 More Than 7 20:12.8 2:36:43.2 3:48.4

Finish Position - 33
Team Score (times): 1:36:18.8 Ave Time:19:15.7

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 27 27 17:31.2 17:31.2 1:06.8
11 200 227 19:27.4 36:58.7 3:03.0
10 204 431 19:30.2 56:29.0 3:05.8
12 216 647 19:40.7 1:16:09.7 3:16.2
10 245 892 20:09.1 1:36:18.8 3:44.6
12 (257) (1149) 20:23.8 1:56:42.6 3:50.3

Finish Position - 34
Team Score (times): 1:36:51.1 Ave Time:19:22.2

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 79 79 18:10.6 18:10.6 1:46.2
12 164 243 19:07.1 37:17.8 2:42.7



3 2043  Ismael Rangle
4 2039 Hector Contreras
5 2041 Alfredo Guillen

Team - Frisco Memorial
Team Score (places): 922

Pos BibNo Name

1 2221 Jotham Asmerom
2225 Mason Kim
2227  Austin Mallett
2223 Sawyer Butler
2226  Hugh Lokar
2224  Diego Fernandez
2222  Abhinav Bandi

Team - Princeton

N o a0~ WD

Team Score (places): 924

Pos Bib No Name

7722  Pedro Anguiano

e

7721 Fernando Anchondo Garcia
7741 Daniel Zayas

7728  Gustavo Fuentes

7734  Brian Landa

Team - Terrell HS
Team Score (places): ***

Pos Bib No Name

2554 Luis Torres

a ~ WO DN

—_

2541 Diego Armendariz
2550  Crispen Muambila
2552  Alli Primero

2549  Jesus Morales
2544  Esteban Hipolito
2540 Manny Acuna

Team - Forney
Team Score (places): ***

Pos Bib No Name

N o g~ WwN

—_

2155  Henok Gebreyesus
2149  Payton Bryant
2148  Nathan Beckstead
2158  Dylon Peterson

a ~ O N

2160  Liam Spence

Team - Killeen Ellison
Team Score (places): ***

Pos Bib No Name

1 7236 Javontae Padilla
2 7241 Jeremy Rivera
3 7224  Jailiema Davis

11 208 451 19:33.6 56:51.4 3:09.1
11 228 679 19:52.6 1:16:44.1 3:28.1
12 241 920 20:07.0 1:36:51.1 3:42.6

Finish Position - 35
Team Score (times): 1:36:53.4 Ave Time:19:22.6

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 21 21 17:16.8 17:16.8 0:52.3
9 181 202 19:19.5 36:36.4 2:55.1
9 218 420 19:44.4 56:20.8 3:20.0
9 248 668 20:12.4 1:16:33.2 3:47.9
9 254 922 20:20.1  1:36:53.4 3:55.6
10 (276) (1198) 20:51.8 1:57:45.3 4:27.4
9 (283) (1481) 21:36.0 2:19:21.3 5:11.5

Finish Position - 36
Team Score (times): 1:37:33.0 Ave Time:19:30.6

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 103 103 18:30.4 18:30.4 2:05.9
10 139 242 18:53.8  37:24.2 2:29.3
10 159 401 19:05.6 56:29.8 2:411
12 259 660 20:24.7 1:16:54.6 4:00.3
11 264 924 20:38.4 1:37:33.0 4:13.9

Finish Position - 37
Team Score (times): 1:37:36.8 Ave Time:19:31.3

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
175 175 19:12.3 19:12.3 2:47.8
185 360 19:22.0 38:34.4 2:57.6
199 559 19:25.9 58:00.3 3:01.4
202 761 19:28.4 1:17:28.8 3:04.0
244 1005 20:08.0 1:37:36.8 3:43.5
(246) (1251) 20:10.0 1:57:46.9 3:45.6
(249) (1500) 20:12.7 2:17:59.6 3:48.2

Finish Position - 38
Team Score (times): 1:38:43.8 Ave Time:19:44.7

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
9 128 128 18:48.2 18:48.2 2:23.7
10 143 271 18:54.5 37:42.8 2:30.1
12 224 495 19:46.8 57:29.6 3:22.4
11 231 726 19:59.6  1:17:29.3 3:35.2
12 281 1007 21:14.4 1:38:43.8 4:49.9

Finish Position - 39
Team Score (times): 1:38:34.8 Ave Time:19:42.9

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 121 121 18:41.9 18:41.9 2:17.5
10 190 311 19:23.6 38:05.5 2:59.1

11 219 530 19:44.6 57:50.1 3:20.1



4 7237 Raymond Palmer Lopez 9 240 770 20:05.3 1:17:55.4 3:40.8
5 7218 Devin Boston 11 266 1036 20:39.3 1:38:34.8 4:14.9
6 7239  Adam Quintero 10 (274) (1310) 20:51.0 1:59:25.8 4:26.5
7 7242 Gabriel Robinson 10 (275) (1585) 20:51.4 2:20:17.3 4:26.9
8 7230  Darius Harkness 11 More Than 7 21:11.9 2:41:29.3 4:47.5
9 7248 Keon Smith 12 More Than 7 21:19.0 3:02:48.3 4:54.5
10 7220  Savien Cromity 11 More Than 7 21:19.5 3:24:07.8 4:55.0
11 7238  Preston Phelps 10 More Than 7 21:31.7 3:45:39.5 5:07.2
12 7219 Hunter Cox 9 More Than 7 21:32.4 4:07:11.9 5:07.9
13 7229 Jailon Gray 10 More Than 7 21:40.9 4:28:52.9 5:16.5
14 7223 Amir Davis 12 More Than 7 22:23.6 4:51:16.6 5:59.2
15 7252 Bradley Watson 10 More Than 7 23:15.8 5:14:325 6:51.4
16 7226  Tyler Geisleman 10 More Than 7 23:21.3 5:37:53.8 6:56.8
17 7253  Tyler Williams 12 More Than 7 23:52.3 6:01:46.2 7:27.9
18 7244  Onyx Rodriguez 9 More Than 7 24:45.6 6:26:31.9 8:21.2
19 7222  Knstatine Cross 9 More Than 7 26:27.9 6:52:59.8 10:03.4
20 7227  Chrisdanel Gonzalez Vazquez 9 More Than 7 37:35.4 7:30:35.3 21:11.0
Team - Richardson Berkner Finish Position - 40
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:42:17.8 Ave Time:20:27.5
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7766 Hamid Bedir 12 17 17 17:10.5 17:10.5 0:46.0
2 7768 Mason Elmore 12 180 197 19:18.6 36:29.1 2:54.2
3 7774  Miguel Quintanilla 10 251 448 20:14.0 56:43.2 3:49.5
4 7764 Shazae Alexander 12 293 741 22:20.8 1:19:04.0 5:56.4
5 7769  Jonathan Jackson 12 297 1038 23:13.8 1:42:17.8 6:49.3
Team - Mesquite Finish Position - 41
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:39:17.4 Ave Time:19:51.4
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7478 Ruben Martinez 12 99 99 18:29.1 18:29.1 2:04.6
2 7473 Matthew Karanja 186 285 19:22.5 37:51.6 2:58.0
3 7470 Raul Flores 229 514 19:56.8 57:48.4 3:32.3
4 7483 Joenniel Sanchez 265 779 20:38.7 1:18:27.2 4:14.3
5 7475 Hugo Lopez 272 1051 20:50.1 1:39:17.4 4:25.7
6 7468  Kaneal Cooper (282) (1333) 21:22.8  2:00:40.2 4:58.3
Team - Mansfield Timberview Finish Position - 42
Team Score (places): *™* Team Score (times): 1:39:36.5 Ave Time:19:55.3
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7438 Angel Gomez 10 108 108 18:33.4 18:33.4 2:08.9
2 7436 Nicholas Blanco 12 194 302 19:24.1 37:57.6 2:59.7
3 7439 Jayden Hill 10 232 534 20:00.7 57:58.3 3:36.3
4 7434 Mohamed Amin 11 269 803 20:47.1  1:18:455 4:22.7
5 7435 Tabish Arish 12 273 1076 20:50.9 1:39:36.5 4:26.4
Team - Lancaster Finish Position - 43
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:46:14.1 Ave Time:21:14.8
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7254  Javin Burrell 11 134 134 18:51.0 18:51.0 2:26.6

2 7258  Rudolpho Ramirez 12 167 301 19:08.6 37:59.7 2:44.2



3 7255 John Gonzalez 12 286 587 21:48.5 59:48.2 5:24.0

4 7256  Joshua Hodges 296 883 23:09.7 1:22:58.0 6:45.3
5 7257  Willie Hudson 298 1181 23:16.0 1:46:14.1 6:51.6
Team - Garland Lakeview Centennial Finish Position - 44

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:41:57.3 Ave Time:20:23.4

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2332 Saul Leija 10 191 191 19:23.7 19:23.7 2:59.3
2 2342 Shaun Rivera 11 193 384 19:23.9 38:47.6 2:59.4
3 2338  Johncarlos Moreno 10 255 639 20:20.1 59:07.8 3:55.7
4 2341 Darren Rey 12 279 918 21:01.2 1:20:09.1 4:36.7
5 2346  Cristopher Tule 12 285 1203 21:48.2 1:41:57.3 5:23.8
6 2344 Peyton Smith 11 (292) (1495) 22:18.5 2:04:15.9 5:54.1
7 2337 Shafer Morales 10 (295) (1790) 22:27.2 2:26:43.1 6:02.7
8 2334  Leonardo Martinez 12 More Than 7 23:11.5  2:49:54.7 6:47.0
9 2336  Daniel Morales 11 More Than 7 23:26.4 3:13:21.1 7:02.0

Team - Dallas Skyline Finish Position - 45

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:44:16.1 Ave Time:20:51.2

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2030 Charles Sanchez 12 237 237 20:03.9 20:03.9 3:39.5
2 2012  Jhonathan Barroso 12 262 499 20:32.8 40:36.8 4:08.4
3 2034 Carlos Vasquez 11 267 766 20:42.4 1:01:19.2 4:17.9
4 2021 Sergio Martinez 11 277 1043 20:55.4 1:22:14.7 4:30.9
5 2015 Daniel Duran 12 288 1331 22:01.4 1:44:1641 5:37.0

Team - Ft Worth Wyatt Finish Position - 46
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:51:37.7 Ave Time:22:19.5

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2310 Abdirizak Farah 11 233 233 20:00.9 20:00.9 3:36.4
2 2328 Bradley Zamarripa 11 280 513 21:09.8 41:10.8 4:45.4
3 2320 Nay Moo 12 287 800 21:54.1  1:03:04.9 5:29.6
4 2326 Osmin Ventura 11 294 1094 22:25.6 1:25:30.5 6:01.1
5 2311 Brian Gamboa 11 300 1394 26:07.1  1:51:37.7 9:42.6
6 2307  Angel Castillo 11 (301) (1695) 26:07.2 2:17:45.0 9:42.8
7 2327  Angel Villarreal 11 (302) (1997) 28:09.4 2:45:54.4 11:44.9
Team - South Garland Finish Position - 47
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:47:29.4 Ave Time:21:29.8
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7817 Brian Guerrero 11 268 268 20:46.7 20:46.7 4:22.2
2 7814  Joey Brito 11 270 538 20:48.1 41:34.8 4:23.6
3 7823 Enrique Pantoja 12 284 822 21:39.5 1:03:14.4 5:15.1
4 7824 Hunter Poarch 12 289 1111 22:04.7 1:25:19.1 5:40.2
5 7825  Joshua Reyes Cruz 10 290 1401 22:10.3 1:47:29.4 5:45.8
6 7820 Hep Ma 12 (291) (1692) 22:12.7  2:09:42.2 5:48.2
7 7822  Louis Ortiz Vasquez 10 (299) (1991) 23:56.9 2:33:39.1 7:32.5
8 7821 Javier Ortiz 11 More Than 7 24:15.3 2:57:54.5 7:50.8

Team - Arlington Bowie Finish Position - Inc.



Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 1677  Joshua Santoyo 11

Team - Arlington Seguin
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 1759  Javier Reyes 12
2 1754  Daniel Manzanares Cortez 12
3 1741 Noah Garcia 11
4 1748  Jesus Hernandez 12

Team - Frisco
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 2167  Chase Pride 10
2 2168  Aryan Tahaliyani 10

2162  James Calderon 10

Team - Ft Worth Trimble Tech
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 2299  Jose Meraz 10
2 2298  Jovany Lopez 9
3 2295  Adxel Caceres 11
4 2301 Jonathan Salazar 12

Team - Garland Naaman Forest
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 2353  David Puente 12
2 2350  Michael Alemayehu 11
3 2352  Julian Jeffcoat 11
4 2351 Yoram Gebremendnin 10

Team - Mesquite Horn
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 7495  Caesar Rosales 12
2 7497  Omari Sandifer 9
3 7494  Edmundo Rojas 11
4 7485  Robert Canizales

O'All Place
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
19:16.7 19:16.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
20:09.7  20:09.7
20:59.1 41:08.9
21:03.0 1:02:11.9
21:26.9 1:23:38.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
23:22.3 23:22.3
26:19.5 49:41.9
32:32.6 1:22:145

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
23:09.7 23:09.7
24:31.0 47:40.7
25:12.8 1:12:53.6
28:15.8 1:41:09.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
21:26.6 21:26.6
21:45.2 43:11.9
22:57.1  1:06:09.1
24:47.7 1:30:56.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time
18:32.4 18:32.4
18:34.9 37:07.3
19:30.9  56:38.3
20:02.5 1:16:40.8

Time Back
2:52.2

Time Back
3:45.3
4:34.6
4:38.5
5:02.4

Time Back
6:57.9
9:55.0
16:08.1

Time Back
6:45.2
8:06.6
8:48.3
11:51.4

Time Back
5:02.2
5:20.8
6:32.7
8:23.2

Time Back
2:08.0
2:10.4
3:06.5
3:38.0



